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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3056 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 09.08.2024


 PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZER IN BVFCL


3056. SHRI  KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the total production of fertilizers in the Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer

Corporation Limited (BVFCL) during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to set up more units in

BVFCL; and

(c) the total income of BVFCL?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)


(a): The total production of Urea in Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corporation Limited (BVFCL) during the last three years from 2021-22 to 2023-24 are as under:


                Year Total Production of Urea
  (Figures in LMT)

2021-22 1.70

2022-23 2.23

2023-24 1.80


(b) : Union Government is examining all possible options to find out a suitable and sustainable model to set up Namrup-IV unit in the BVFCL.

.
(c): The Total Income of BVFCL during the last three years from 2021-22 to 2023-
24 are as under: -


Year Total Income of BVFCL
   ( Figures in ‘Rs. in Lakh’)

2021-22 33,535.20

2022-23   1,15,849.17

2023-24                           81,253.34 (Provisional)


*******

